

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7289/2009

C.M.D.,CITY UNION BANK LIMITED . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.CHANDRAMOHAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-03-2023 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR
Ms. Neetu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Pal, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sheopuri, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Jain, Adv.

Hon'ble Ms. Justice Bela M. Trivedi pronounced the reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi and Her Ladyship.

The appeal is allowed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)